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Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Re: Unallocated pension distribution LKL SASS
5 messages

gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital> 1 June 2023 at 15:41
To: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>
Cc: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>, Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>, Simon Collier
<simon.collier@lkl-services.co.uk>, Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Hi Everyone, 
Many thanks for your email and my apologies for the delay with this.
We need to tidy up some previous year's allocations and I need to update the share of funds position, reflecting
apportionment of investment changes before I can confirm the numbers and my advice. 
James can you confirm the valuation of the fund as at 6th April 2022 and 5 April 2023 so I can run the calculations.
Going forward, can you please ensure that Emily who helps manage my case load is copied in so I can ensure that
you are all responded to in a more timely manner. 
(James I wll call you tomorrow as I have been travelling for the last 2 days). 
Many thanks
Gavin 

On Thu, May 11, 2023 at 3:05 PM James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> wrote:

Gavin

 

Thanks for your time today on the phone.

 

Just to confirm Ivor & Huw’s 23/24 pension input allowance should not be used within the company SASS. FYI LKL
Services Ltd will be using the 23/24 pension input allowance. Do you need anything to ensure this happens ?

 

Please note for Claire & Matt please continue to fund via the SASS for 23/24…

 

Also, please can you confirm our understanding that you have in past years fully funded all four members ?

 

Thanks

Jamie

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk

 

mailto:james.wring@sjpp.co.uk
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Eight Wealth Management Ltd is a company registered in England and Wales. Company number 06544529.

Registered office: 1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF.

 

From: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 2:27 PM
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>; Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>; Simon Collier <simon.collier@lkl-
services.co.uk>
Subject: Unallocated pension distribution

 

Hi Gavin

I hope you are well.

 

We have formulated a new pension strategy in light of the chancellors generous decision to lift the lifetime pension
limit and raise allowance to £60k.

That is to pause any further distribution of the pot to the beneficiaries please.  We will pay them £60k each direct
from LKL until such time as Labour get in and reverse the decision.

Once they do that we will go back to you draining the unallocated pot to the beneficiaries.

 

Please confirm what has been distributed to date? and how much of the allowance has been used in the past 3
years? 

We understand that the new position allows some backdating and we are hoping to use that allowance fully in
pension payments from LKL to the beneficiaries.

 

Many thanks for your help with this matter.

 

Kind regards

 

George

If you wish to view the St. James's Place Partnership email disclaimer, please access the link below

https://www.sjp.co.uk/site-services/site-disclaimer/sjpp-email-disclaimer
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Web. https://retirement.capital
Phone: 0330 311 0088
Email: gavinm@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre
Retirement.Capital
Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or consultants on any subject not covered
by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential
and intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk> 1 June 2023 at 16:06
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>, Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>, Simon Collier <simon.collier@lkl-
services.co.uk>, Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Please ensure that Jamie fills you in on other pension payments made, in fairness I think just for current financial
year.
Cheers
G

George Gordon
Managing Director
LKL Services Ltd
george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk
07802 596868

On 1 Jun 2023, at 14:41, gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital> wrote:

Hi Everyone, 
Many thanks for your email and my apologies for the delay with this.
We need to tidy up some previous year's allocations and I need to update the share of funds position,
reflecting apportionment of investment changes before I can confirm the numbers and my advice. 
James can you confirm the valuation of the fund as at 6th April 2022 and 5 April 2023 so I can run the
calculations.
Going forward, can you please ensure that Emily who helps manage my case load is copied in so I can
ensure that you are all responded to in a more timely manner. 
(James I wll call you tomorrow as I have been travelling for the last 2 days). 
Many thanks
Gavin 

https://retirement.capital/
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On Thu, May 11, 2023 at 3:05 PM James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> wrote:

Gavin

 

Thanks for your time today on the phone.

 

Just to confirm Ivor & Huw’s 23/24 pension input allowance should not be used within the company
SASS. FYI LKL Services Ltd will be using the 23/24 pension input allowance. Do you need anything
to ensure this happens ?

 

Please note for Claire & Matt please continue to fund via the SASS for 23/24…

 

Also, please can you confirm our understanding that you have in past years fully funded all four
members ?

 

Thanks

Jamie

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk
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James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> 1 June 2023 at 16:28
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>, Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>, Simon Collier
<simon.collier@lkl-services.co.uk>, Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Gavin

 

Thanks, I will send over the updated figures you want, I am free 9am-11am tomorrow for a call, I can update you fully
then.

 

Best wishes

Jamie

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk

 

      

Follow us on social media

 

 

Eight Wealth Management Ltd is a company registered in England and Wales. Company number 06544529.

Registered office: 1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF.
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Eight Wealth Management Ltd is a company registered in England and Wales. Company number 06544529.

Registered office: 1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF.

 

From: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 2:27 PM
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>; Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>; Simon Collier <simon.collier@lkl-
services.co.uk>
Subject: Unallocated pension distribution

 

Hi Gavin

I hope you are well.

 

We have formulated a new pension strategy in light of the chancellors generous decision to lift the lifetime pension
limit and raise allowance to £60k.

That is to pause any further distribution of the pot to the beneficiaries please.  We will pay them £60k each direct
from LKL until such time as Labour get in and reverse the decision.

Once they do that we will go back to you draining the unallocated pot to the beneficiaries.

 

Please confirm what has been distributed to date? and how much of the allowance has been used in the past 3
years? 

We understand that the new position allows some backdating and we are hoping to use that allowance fully in
pension payments from LKL to the beneficiaries.
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Many thanks for your help with this matter.

 

Kind regards

 

George

If you wish to view the St. James's Place Partnership email disclaimer, please access the link below

https://www.sjp.co.uk/site-services/site-disclaimer/sjpp-email-disclaimer

 

--

 

 

 

 

Web. https://retirement.capital [retirement.capital]

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: gavinm@retirement.capital

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or
consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or
mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee.
It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and
delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.
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George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk> 1 June 2023 at 16:40
To: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>
Cc: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>, Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>, Simon Collier <simon.collier@lkl-
services.co.uk>, Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

I am intending LKL to make another payment to the scheme in the next month or two.
Ideally £420k same as last year.
Thanks
G

George Gordon
Managing Director
LKL Services Ltd
george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk
07802 596868

On 1 Jun 2023, at 15:29, James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> wrote:

Gavin

 

Thanks, I will send over the updated figures you want, I am free 9am-11am tomorrow for a call, I can
update you fully then.

 

Best wishes

Jamie

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk
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James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> 1 June 2023 at 16:47
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Gavin

 

As per below as you know we have two tranches, the original 800k that was invested on 24/11/21, and tranche 2
invested on 21/09/22.

 

Tranche 1 as or 6/4/22  £740,940.03

Tranche 2 NIL as not invested.

 

Tranche 1 as of 5/4/23  £711,262.41

Tranche 2 as of 5/4/23  £414,475.45

 

Please note the following……
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We need to allocate as much as we can from original Tranche to Ivor, Huw, Matt and Claire for previous tax
years…. For 23/24 NIL for Ivor & Huw as LKL have max funded direct from business this tax year…

 

Also please note George wants to invest a further 420k from LKL into the SASS, is this possible ??

 

Can we talk at say 9.30am Friday ?

 

Thanks

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk

 

      

Follow us on social media

 

 

Eight Wealth Management Ltd is a company registered in England and Wales. Company number 06544529.

Registered office: 1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF.

 

From: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2023 2:41 PM
To: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>
Cc: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>; Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>; Simon Collier
<simon.collier@lkl-services.co.uk>; Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>
Subject: Re: Unallocated pension distribution LKL SASS

 

Hi Everyone, 

Many thanks for your email and my apologies for the delay with this.
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We need to tidy up some previous year's allocations and I need to update the share of funds position, reflecting
apportionment of investment changes before I can confirm the numbers and my advice. 
James can you confirm the valuation of the fund as at 6th April 2022 and 5 April 2023 so I can run the calculations.

Going forward, can you please ensure that Emily who helps manage my case load is copied in so I can ensure that
you are all responded to in a more timely manner. 

(James I wll call you tomorrow as I have been travelling for the last 2 days). 

Many thanks

Gavin 

 

 

On Thu, May 11, 2023 at 3:05 PM James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk> wrote:

Gavin

 

Thanks for your time today on the phone.

 

Just to confirm Ivor & Huw’s 23/24 pension input allowance should not be used within the company SASS. FYI LKL
Services Ltd will be using the 23/24 pension input allowance. Do you need anything to ensure this happens ?

 

Please note for Claire & Matt please continue to fund via the SASS for 23/24…

 

Also, please can you confirm our understanding that you have in past years fully funded all four members ?

 

Thanks

Jamie

 

James Wring DipPFS

Financial Adviser & Founder Member of St. James’s Place Wealth Management

Eight Wealth Management Limited

Principal Partner Practice of St. James's Place Wealth Management

1460 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7AF

Tel: 01489 555 180 | Direct: 07721 591712

Website: www.eightwealthmanagement.co.uk [eightwealthmanagement.co.uk]
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From: George Gordon <george.gordon@lkl-services.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 2:27 PM
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: James Wring <james.wring@sjpp.co.uk>; Ivor <ivor@4xtrahands.com>; Simon Collier <simon.collier@lkl-
services.co.uk>
Subject: Unallocated pension distribution

 

Hi Gavin

I hope you are well.

 

We have formulated a new pension strategy in light of the chancellors generous decision to lift the lifetime pension
limit and raise allowance to £60k.

That is to pause any further distribution of the pot to the beneficiaries please.  We will pay them £60k each direct
from LKL until such time as Labour get in and reverse the decision.

Once they do that we will go back to you draining the unallocated pot to the beneficiaries.

 

Please confirm what has been distributed to date? and how much of the allowance has been used in the past 3
years? 

We understand that the new position allows some backdating and we are hoping to use that allowance fully in
pension payments from LKL to the beneficiaries.

 

Many thanks for your help with this matter.

 

Kind regards

 

George

If you wish to view the St. James's Place Partnership email disclaimer, please access the link below

https://www.sjp.co.uk/site-services/site-disclaimer/sjpp-email-disclaimer
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Web. https://retirement.capital [retirement.capital]

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: gavinm@retirement.capital

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or
consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or
mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee.
It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and
delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.
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